Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/15/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Langer, Inc.		06/28/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Langer, Inc.	
Street Address:	450 Commack Road	
City:	Deer Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11729	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73404851	LANGER
Serial Number:	75801225	РРТ
Serial Number:	76524496	L.XCEL
Serial Number:	74463889	LBG
Serial Number:	74468065	SUPERFORM
Serial Number:	73046071	SPORTHOTICS
Serial Number:	73307446	BIO-FLEX
Serial Number:	73284247	TEMPPTHOTICS
Serial Number:	73289464	TEMPPTHOTICS
Serial Number:	73206579	PPT
Serial Number:	73452638	LANGER
Serial Number:	73536468	HEALTHFLEX
Serial Number:	74066542	DIAB-A-SOLES
	7	TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK "

Serial Number:	73489579	SLIMTHOTICS
Serial Number:	75162224	STYLOTIC
Serial Number:	76079591	LANGER
Serial Number:	76168506	CONTOURS
Serial Number:	76378683	CMS
Serial Number:	76378687	CMS
Serial Number:	74802130	BENEFOOT
Serial Number:	74615173	THERAFORM SELECTIVES
Serial Number:	76478893	PPT
Serial Number:	74559824	SCANCAST 3D
Serial Number:	74066608	DIAB-A-SHEETS
Serial Number:	74066543	DIAB-A-THOTICS
Serial Number:	73803795	PROTECT
Serial Number:	74704599	DRESSFLEX
Serial Number:	74717551	ULTRALUX
Serial Number:	75098117	HEEL FIT
Serial Number:	74468726	LYTE FIT
Serial Number:	73493821	GERI-FLEX
Serial Number:	74360672	BENEFOOT
Serial Number:	74615174	BENESPORT
Serial Number:	74615172	BENEGUARD
Serial Number:	74559819	
Serial Number:	76378688	CASTLESS MEASUREMENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	76378685	LANGERFLEX
Serial Number:	76378684	LANGERZORB
Serial Number:	78885445	PROPEL
Serial Number:	73747574	E.D.G.
Serial Number:	74249628	DESIGNLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125195192

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0383

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2885-35	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan	
Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/	
Date:	10/23/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CERT OF MERGER LANGER INC (NY) TO LANGER INC (DE)#page1.tif source=CERT OF MERGER LANGER INC (NY) TO LANGER INC (DE)#page2.tif source=CERT OF MERGER LANGER INC (NY) TO LANGER INC (DE)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0384

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 06/28/2002 020422825 - 3524799

Certificate of Merger
of
Langer, Inc.
(a New York corporation)
and
Langer, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Langer, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Langer (DE)") and shall be the surviving corporation in the merger; and
 - (ii) Langer, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New York ("Langer (NY)").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of May 15, 2002, between Langer (DE) and Langer (NY) has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the merger herein certified is Langer, Inc., which will continue its existence as the Surviving Corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue as its certificate of incorporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Langer, Inc. 450 Commack Road Deer Park, New York 11729

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

TDADEMADK

7. The authorized capital stock of Langer (NY), a constituent corporation which is not a corporation under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, is as follows:

Total number of authorized shares of all classes:

10,250,000

Number and par value of authorized shares of each class:

Preferred Stock, \$1.00 par value per share: Common Stock, \$0.02 par value per share: 250,000

10,000,000

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#161941.1

TDADEMARK

Dated: As of June 28, 2002

Langer | Inc. | a Delaware corporation

By:

Additiony JaPugliai
Vice President and
Chief Financial Office

#161941.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2008